



## Declaration of Compliance

**Product:** Flex Tap

**Product description:** Flex Tap is made of plastic, metal, rubber and silicone parts

**Plastic parts (Acudel 22000 BK 937, Formocon FM090, PTFE TSRV4-9 and Kepital F20 O3):** The plastic parts used for the product are manufactured from substances listed in (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended. The plastic parts contain substances restricted by specific migration limits. When the product is used as specified below all restrictions are complied with.

**Metal parts:** The tank contains parts made of brass and stainless steel. When used as specified below the restrictions described in CM/Res(2013)9 are complied with.

**Rubber parts:** The rubber parts used for the tap comply with the formulation and test requirements listed in BfR no. XXI on Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber or FDA 21 CFR §177.2600

**Silicone parts:** The silicone parts used for the tap comply with the formulation and test requirements listed in BfR no. XV on Silicones or FDA 21 CFR §177.2600

**Dual use additives:** The tap does not contain any dual use additives

**Conditions of use:** The tap can be used for contact with water for up to 30 minutes at up to 100°C

**Good Manufacturing Practice:** All separate parts and the assembled tap have been manufactured according to the requirements on Good Manufacturing Practice as described in Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006

**Compliance:** Based on the raw material information and the analysis conducted in report no. 392-2020-00536903 it is concluded that the tap complies with the requirements given in the EU legislation and guidelines on food contact materials.

The tap complies with Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004, article 3, as well as with article 15 on labelling and article 17 on traceability. It furthermore complies with the Danish Bekendtgørelse no. 681 of 25/05/2020

The declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the legislation, raw materials and manufacturing process.

Date: 19/10 2021

Signature, CEO Henrik Engel:

Quooker Skandinavien A/S

Mesterladden 42  
DK-2820 Gentofte  
Danmark

T +45 70 25 20 40  
info@quooker.dk  
www.quooker.dk

CVR 27671357  
KONTO Handelsbanken  
0895 1033244  
IBAN DK1208950001033244  
SWIFT HANDDKKK